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Wednesday   7:30 pm Lanes 11 - 40High Performance Lanes
USBC Certification:

President: Keith Ackerson (614)578-9161 kdackerson@yahoo.com
Vice President: Frank Test (614)899-0593 franklin_e_test@uhc.com

Secretary/Treasurer: GARY JOYCE (___)___-____

Upcoming and Recent Birthdays
Age Age

Name Age Aug1 Birthday Name Age Aug1 Birthday
Test, Frank E. 56 56 04/07/66
Burmaster, Gary L. 65 65 04/12/57

Estis, DJ J. 46 46 04/15/76
Johns, Michael S. 53 53 04/17/69

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 11 19 Columbus Crew 74½ 23½ 592 73 27939 24915 680 1986 767 2247
2 12 2 Take Your Points 69 29 577 86 28850 24236 670 1911 814 2299
3 13 18 Goof Troop 69 29 502 154 27753 20934 616 1601 782 2086
4 14 6 Commandos 66 32 532 128 27892 22324 611 1639 743 2112
5 15 30 Bowling Stone 63 35 531 129 26160 20781 619 1744 784 2239
6 16 15 Irritable Bowl Syndrome 58 40 601 66 28083 25257 705 1928 768 2135
7 17 25 Spare Me Mary 58 40 448 203 27344 18665 515 1435 723 2065
8 18 9 The Weakest Links 57 41 391 254 27456 16308 464 1252 742 2086
9 19 7 Fire Balls 57 41 392 253 27315 16362 557 1271 811 2078

10 20 3 Double Vision 56 42 414 234 27488 17927 549 1419 745 2092
11 21 20 Grey Beards 56 42 456 196 27453 19095 524 1423 730 2039
12 22 24 2 Balls 1 Big Pin 53½ 44½ 409 239 27765 16581 474 1324 745 2155
13 23 5 Club D Crew 53 45 485 170 27659 20348 563 1582 738 2107
14 24 14 Scooby Snacks 49 49 455 197 26929 18736 545 1468 737 2044
15 25 12 Britney Spares 47½ 50½ 405 242 27120 17958 548 1562 711 2078
16 26 26 Pin Pushers 46 52 495 160 27604 20644 608 1654 776 2158
17 27 10 Gays of Our Lives 45 53 409 238 27357 17130 476 1348 717 2074
18 28 13 Yello! 44 54 491 164 27082 20500 615 1573 760 2056
19 29 8 I Love Tacos 42½ 55½ 477 177 27182 18893 558 1541 735 2072
20 30 17 Touch It 42 56 448 203 27361 18748 535 1448 741 2057
21 31 28 Tres Marias 42 56 360 282 25253 13943 459 1212 746 2073
22 32 1 Just For Fun 41 57 407 240 27041 17174 524 1432 775 2185
23 33 21 Split or Swallow 41 57 349 292 26825 14618 448 1122 740 1976
24 34 27 DILLGAF 41 57 440 210 25403 17204 514 1395 728 2037
25 35 29 Pin Ticklers 41 57 410 236 21499 13795 498 1441 727 2099
26 36 22 Pin Pigs 37 61 416 232 27191 17753 518 1410 720 2056
27 37 23 The Tossers 37 61 364 278 25306 14407 484 1297 742 2068
28 38 11 Dik Pin 25 73 333 307 26649 14316 426 1197 700 2022
29 39 16 The Carrots 25 73 353 288 23271 12522 434 1175 737 2084
30 40 4 Splitz Creek 24 74 390 256 20987 12566 461 1218 718 1989

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
11-12 Irritable Bowl Syndro 581 656 634 1871 0 <---> Goof Troop 636 674 655 1965 7
13-14 Touch It 639 617 710 1966 4 <---> Scooby Snacks 670 611 708 1989 3
15-16 Yello! 627 641 652 1920 7 <---> The Carrots 0 0 0 0 0
17-18 Britney Spares 620 653 646 1919 4½ <---> 2 Balls 1 Big Pin 684 641 594 1919 2½
19-20 I Love Tacos 735 616 575 1926 3 <---> Grey Beards 624 637 661 1922 4
21-22 Gays of Our Lives 637 598 644 1879 2 <---> Pin Pigs 688 644 624 1956 5
23-24 Commandos 605 647 706 1958 3 <---> Split or Swallow 637 653 612 1902 4
25-26 Take Your Points 699 658 620 1977 2 <---> The Tossers 643 684 741 2068 5
27-28 Splitz Creek 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Columbus Crew 640 695 609 1944 5
29-30 DILLGAF 645 645 619 1909 2 <---> Double Vision 622 684 631 1937 5
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HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
31-32 Pin Ticklers 727 670 655 2052 2 <---> Club D Crew 678 696 690 2064 5
33-34 Spare Me Mary 638 637 684 1959 7 <---> Just For Fun 608 628 650 1886 0
35-36 Bowling Stone 684 625 705 2014 5 <---> The Weakest Links 631 646 674 1951 2
37-38 Pin Pushers 666 756 650 2072 5 <---> Dik Pin 649 610 693 1952 2
39-40 Tres Marias 746 629 698 2073 5 <---> Fire Balls 604 652 654 1910 2

Individual High Averages
Men 226.36 Mike Powell 221.44 Gary Burmaster 216.50 Alan Dale Jr
Women 183.59 Jasmine Hairston 154.79 Nikita Rivera 143.60 Connie Butts

Lane Assignments
11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26

Today  19-  2  18-  6  30- 15  25-  9   7-  3  20- 24   5- 14  12- 26 Position Round- Start Lane - 10

27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40
Today  10- 13   8- 17  28-  1  21- 27  29- 22  23- 11  16-  4 Position Round- Start Lane - 10

Last Week's Top Scores
Men Scratch Series 735 Dana Johnson 668 Gary Burmaster 640 Jesse Biller Jr

Handicap Series 788 DJ Estis 751 Shane Ricco 736 Ty Flores
Scratch Game 248 Tim Marshfield 235 Mike Powell 232 Alan Dale Jr

Handicap Game 274 Randy Craft 267 Tony Butler 264 Noah Carrothers

Women Scratch Series 569 Nikita Rivera 415 Connie Butts 319 Chyni Castle
Handicap Series 712 Tiffany Olberding 652 Meredith Bumb

Scratch Game 174 Andrea Schuster 139 Melissa Clark
Handicap Game 236 Annie Rawlette 227 Laura Bengston

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Game

1986 Columbus Crew 2299 Take Your Points 705 Irritable Bowl Syndrome 811 Fire Balls
1744 Bowling Stone 2185 Just For Fun 616 Goof Troop 776 Pin Pushers
1639 Commandos 2155 2 Balls 1 Big Pin 615 Yello! 746 Tres Marias
1582 Club D Crew 2099 Pin Ticklers 558 I Love Tacos 745 Double Vision

The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.
The bowler with the most improved average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game
Men 793 Gary Burmaster 839 Kyle Maynard 289 Dana Johnson 307 Jesse Biller Jr

784 Alan Dale Jr 804 Shawn Andrick 278 Tim Marshfield 302 Dave Brightwell
668 Keith Ackerson 785 Jim Olive 268 Angel Fonseca 299 Larry Colley
631 Brian Ridenour 779 Eric Anderson 266 Ty Flores 297 JD Dunkle

Women 569 Nikita Rivera 730 Connie Butts 202 Tiffany Olberding 268 Annie Rawlette
436 Laura Bengston 692 Chyni Castle 174 Andrea Schuster

Team Rosters
Bowling HDCP To Raise To Drop High High

ID # Hand Sex Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers
1 - Just For Fun

98 R W Laura M. Bengston 121 93 5116 42 102 135 103 340 616 374 328 164 436
335 R M James K. Fuchs 125 90 4528 36 128 122 150 400 670 386 346 166 412
377 R M Eric Anderson 161 57 6306 39 141 134 160 435 600 498 455 220 599

2 - Take Your Points
27 M Carl Underwood 152 65 5956 39 166 168 119 453 648 470 427 200 522

249 R M Gavin M. Underwood 204 18 4910 24 224 205 169 598 652 625 597 267 717
222 R M Gary L. Burmaster 221 3 8636 39 223 199 246 668 677 688 645 290 793
228 R M Paul R. Szymanski 198 24 3572 18 0 0 607 585 256 668

3 - Double Vision
403 L M Chad Draheim 150 67 5412 36 144 148 161 453 654 477 437 199 509
404 L W Andrea Schuster 127 88 3833 30 120 174 115 409 676 391 357 174 420
410 R M Cody Burke 137 79 4531 33 0 0 437 400 171 450
439 R W Melissa Clark 148 69 3563 24 135 139 132 406 607 460 432 186 534
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Bowling HDCP To Raise To Drop High High
ID # Hand Sex Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers

4 - Splitz Creek
357 M Adam Christopher 116 98 2799 24 a106 a106 a106 318 612 360 332 160 397
353 M Ricky Thomas 125 90 751 6 a115 a115 a115 345 615 383 373 147 382
389 R M Larry Colley 149 68 4933 33 a139 a139 a139 417 621 467 430 229 491

5 - Club D Crew
354 R M Kevin Hamm 116 98 4529 39 126 110 114 350 644 385 342 172 421
308 R M John Derouaux 153 64 5978 39 163 126 177 466 658 490 447 205 527
307 R M Dana Johnson 216 8 9091 42 218 289 228 735 762 674 628 289 735

6 - Commandos
220 R M Ted R. Lacy 145 72 4367 30 108 129 144 381 591 451 417 202 508
323 L M John Mark M. Reddish 181 39 6535 36 177 166 187 530 647 563 523 231 623

24 R M Tim M. Marshfield 206 17 8657 42 193 225 248 666 720 658 612 278 700
7 - Fire Balls

182 L M Rob Franklin 124 90 4469 36 113 145 108 366 636 406 366 182 414
132 R M Phillip B. Clark 125 90 4885 39 130 114 157 401 671 407 364 185 460

22 M Bernie J. Thorne 143 73 5613 39 109 141 137 387 603 435 392 199 478
8 - I Love Tacos

3 R M Randy J. Craft 165 54 3468 21 217 191 157 565 736 516 491 251 591
406 M Dex Dulay 160 58 6748 42 152 137 126 415 583 497 451 213 563

9 M Don E. Evans 152 65 5950 39 189 111 115 415 607 476 433 227 533
7 W Vicky V. Nelson 112 101 1686 15 0 0 348 329 136 372

9 - The Weakest Links
185 R M Tom T. Turner 105 108 3150 30 117 125 117 359 686 348 314 144 362

67 R W Connie A. Butts 143 73 6031 42 133 121 161 415 631 449 403 207 499
25 R M Val A. Zampedro 143 73 5615 39 128 147 143 418 634 433 390 207 512

10 - Gays of Our Lives
55 R M Frank E. Test 113 100 4092 36 124 88 115 327 624 354 314 162 396
45 R M Tim C. Baio 148 69 6237 42 138 135 154 427 634 468 422 189 551
33 R M Randy B. Johnston 148 69 5358 36 a138 a138 a138 414 621 453 413 193 468

11 - Dik Pin
440 M Ric Boorman 98 114 3562 36 102 84 138 324 666 299 259 156 345
441 M Jeremy Wendling 110 103 3631 33 97 104 124 325 634 365 328 162 417
442 W Meredith Bumb 125 90 4513 36 143 115 124 382 652 401 361 178 434

12 - Britney Spares
296 R M Walt Vivod 140 76 5917 42 146 150 137 433 661 428 382 186 485
205 R W Annie Rawlette 116 98 3859 33 112 138 114 364 658 353 316 172 424
348 R M Robert Faulkner 149 68 5820 39 0 0 480 437 211 552

13 - Yello!
189 R M Lawrence J. Olberding 163 55 6359 39 182 132 178 492 660 529 486 209 566
349 R W Tiffany Olberding 137 79 4121 30 141 182 146 469 712 433 399 202 469

91 R M Steve R. Hiner 191 30 8046 42 140 163 164 467 548 594 548 245 630
14 - Scooby Snacks

30 L M Michael E. Sizemore 128 87 3852 30 121 116 140 377 638 405 371 155 439
160 R M Sam J. Anderson 161 57 4367 27 170 148 182 500 671 493 462 192 519

93 R M Michael S. Johns 166 53 6480 39 181 149 188 518 680 534 491 238 581
15 - Irritable Bowl Syndrome

159 R M Keith D. Ackerson 202 20 7896 39 a192 a192 a192 576 636 630 587 247 668
157 R M Anthony R. Lordi-Lamothe 173 46 4166 24 a163 a163 a163 489 627 532 504 214 598
105 R M Mike Powell 226 0 8149 36 160 235 213 608 608 704 664 279 772

16 - The Carrots
462 M Joe Corey 93 118 2791 30 a83 a83 a83 249 603 311 277 141 335
447 W Madi Berberich 112 101 2698 24 a102 a102 a102 306 609 353 325 168 384
446 M Ryan Moll 148 69 4908 33 a138 a138 a138 414 621 456 419 212 541
449 W Taylor Corey 97 115 1461 15 0 0 303 284 130 316
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Bowling HDCP To Raise To Drop High High
ID # Hand Sex Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers

17 - Touch It
408 M Noah Carrothers 146 71 5284 36 136 109 193 438 651 449 409 193 503
362 M Jason Modrey 149 68 5835 39 150 142 153 445 649 465 422 210 527
352 M Mark McWhorter 153 64 6000 39 150 163 161 474 666 468 425 199 519

18 - Goof Troop
359 R M Floyd Castle 174 45 7311 42 168 189 184 541 679 564 518 235 599
360 R W Chyni Castle 115 99 4835 42 110 117 92 319 616 385 339 153 398
364 R M Jesse Biller Jr 213 10 8314 39 203 213 224 640 670 674 631 288 733
453 W Layla Castle 158 60 474 3 0 0 480 473 177 474

19 - Columbus Crew
417 M Angel Fonseca 192 29 8084 42 210 168 174 552 636 601 555 268 657
371 R M Ty Flores 184 36 7738 42 182 223 217 622 736 587 541 266 623
314 M Alan E. Dale Jr 216 8 9093 42 176 232 146 554 572 672 626 279 784

20 - Grey Beards
331 R M Robert Conley 132 83 5150 39 117 152 149 418 670 436 393 179 446
313 M Paul Smith 157 61 6142 39 140 145 157 442 622 494 451 200 548
370 R M Kenny Julian 167 52 6516 39 171 144 159 474 630 540 497 212 540

21 - Split or Swallow
450 M Jerry Jaye 110 103 3981 36 104 109 115 328 637 348 308 154 377
451 M Curt Rex 122 92 4770 39 159 130 99 388 667 396 353 176 389
452 M Tim Wilkins 117 97 4920 42 82 122 106 310 598 390 344 166 426

22 - Pin Pigs
34 L M Eric E. Wilhelm 146 71 5731 39 123 160 127 410 620 443 400 219 519

264 R M Doug Massey 119 95 2861 24 0 0 379 351 156 412
36 R M Rick B. Bloom 151 66 4099 27 175 140 141 456 654 461 430 214 494

23 - The Tossers
400 M Tony Butler 132 83 5166 39 105 153 183 441 693 420 377 183 465
392 M James Beres 118 96 4634 39 149 103 125 377 665 364 321 177 398
393 M Brian Presco 114 99 3092 27 0 0 358 327 149 380

24 - 2 Balls 1 Big Pin
391 M Jim Olive 145 72 5240 36 152 140 120 412 625 454 414 205 516
436 M Dave Brightwell 137 79 5772 42 166 134 117 417 654 438 392 220 470
437 M David Wharton 127 88 3051 24 0 0 405 377 164 422
438 M Chris Groves 104 108 2518 24 108 109 99 316 640 317 289 134 373

25 - Spare Me Mary
272 L M Ron D. Jenkins 147 70 5738 39 128 135 143 406 613 478 435 199 480
427 M Victor Lonzrick 142 74 4696 33 166 131 156 453 678 452 415 180 506

72 R M Kevin M. Firstenberger 159 59 6203 39 140 167 181 488 668 517 474 221 530
26 - Pin Pushers

356 R W Jasmine Hairston 183 37 5324 29 0 0 564 531 259 608
246 R M Brian D. Ridenour 178 42 5359 30 152 159 153 464 581 548 514 235 631
422 R M Drew Hopkins 134 81 4847 36 129 159 169 457 703 418 378 188 457

27 - DILLGAF
131 R M Bruce A. Reedy 134 81 5249 39 136 121 125 382 625 421 378 187 466
396 M Larry Williams 146 71 5702 39 142 165 126 433 646 472 429 181 477
184 R M Kirk J. Fisher 160 58 6253 39 157 149 158 464 638 509 466 211 554

28 - Tres Marias
425 M Luis Flores Garcia 112 101 3703 33 138 117 140 395 704 365 328 160 395
443 M Jorge Perales 118 96 4251 36 158 126 130 414 708 390 350 174 414
444 M Dante Piccioni 130 85 4297 33 163 99 141 403 661 419 382 173 451

29 - Pin Ticklers
383 R M JD Dunkle 144 72 4348 30 113 163 154 430 646 437 403 219 544
429 W Nikita Rivera 154 63 5108 33 256 159 154 569 767 472 435 256 569
460 M Mitch Lowery 112 101 2364 21 119 109 108 336 639 348 323 158 389
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Bowling HDCP To Raise To Drop High High
ID # Hand Sex Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers

30 - Bowling Stone
457 M Shane Ricco 175 45 6854 39 213 195 205 613 751 538 495 244 613
458 M Shawn Andrick 179 41 7005 39 207 133 203 543 666 555 512 245 621
459 M Kyle Maynard 177 43 6922 39 136 169 169 474 597 554 511 244 659

Temporary Substitutes

z Men
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Robert Crouch 110 103 2535 23 149 369 251 659 0 0
Jason Davis 153 64 3233 21 189 504 254 708 189 143 155 487 682
DJ J. Estis 190 31 2860 15 279 674 317 788 226 279 169 674 788
Chip Gue 186 35 558 3 203 558 0 0
Ron Keister 178 42 1610 9 209 562 238 697 0 0
Steve Kostelnik 147 70 1331 9 184 462 261 693 0 0
Mark Lankford 122 92 1469 12 152 385 244 679 0 0
Cory Mata 123 91 371 3 124 371 0 0
Quinn Miller 201 21 4237 21 257 678 278 759 170 173 203 546 600
Dan Schneaker 149 68 897 6 176 479 253 710 132 171 176 479 710
Tommy Tucker 95 117 286 3 113 286 0 0

" Women
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
John Shananhan 135 81 1623 12 164 420 246 664 0 0

Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Mike Powell 8149 36 226 279 772 160 235 213 608
Gary L. Burmaster 8636 39 221 290 793 223 199 246 668
Alan E. Dale Jr 9093 42 216 279 784 176 232 146 554
Dana Johnson 9091 42 216 289 735 218 289 228 735
Jesse Biller Jr 8314 39 213 288 733 203 213 224 640
Tim M. Marshfield 8657 42 206 278 700 193 225 248 666
Gavin M. Underwood 4910 24 204 267 717 224 205 169 598
Keith D. Ackerson 7896 39 202 247 668 a192 a192 a192 576
Paul R. Szymanski 3572 18 198 256 668 0
Angel Fonseca 8084 42 192 268 657 210 168 174 552
Steve R. Hiner 8046 42 191 245 630 140 163 164 467
Ty Flores 7738 42 184 266 623 182 223 217 622
John Mark M. Reddish 6535 36 181 231 623 177 166 187 530
Shawn Andrick 7005 39 179 245 621 207 133 203 543
Brian D. Ridenour 5359 30 178 235 631 152 159 153 464
Kyle Maynard 6922 39 177 244 659 136 169 169 474
Shane Ricco 6854 39 175 244 613 213 195 205 613
Floyd Castle 7311 42 174 235 599 168 189 184 541
Anthony R. Lordi-Lamothe 4166 24 173 214 598 a163 a163 a163 489
Kenny Julian 6516 39 167 212 540 171 144 159 474
Michael S. Johns 6480 39 166 238 581 181 149 188 518
Randy J. Craft 3468 21 165 251 591 217 191 157 565
Lawrence J. Olberding 6359 39 163 209 566 182 132 178 492
Sam J. Anderson 4367 27 161 192 519 170 148 182 500
Eric Anderson 6306 39 161 220 599 141 134 160 435
Dex Dulay 6748 42 160 213 563 152 137 126 415
Kirk J. Fisher 6253 39 160 211 554 157 149 158 464
Kevin M. Firstenberger 6203 39 159 221 530 140 167 181 488
Paul Smith 6142 39 157 200 548 140 145 157 442
Mark McWhorter 6000 39 153 199 519 150 163 161 474
John Derouaux 5978 39 153 205 527 163 126 177 466
Carl Underwood 5956 39 152 200 522 166 168 119 453
Don E. Evans 5950 39 152 227 533 189 111 115 415
Rick B. Bloom 4099 27 151 214 494 175 140 141 456
Chad Draheim 5412 36 150 199 509 144 148 161 453
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Jason Modrey 5835 39 149 210 527 150 142 153 445
Larry Colley 4933 33 149 229 491 a139 a139 a139 417
Robert Faulkner 5820 39 149 211 552 0
Randy B. Johnston 5358 36 148 193 468 a138 a138 a138 414
Ryan Moll 4908 33 148 212 541 a138 a138 a138 414
Tim C. Baio 6237 42 148 189 551 138 135 154 427
Ron D. Jenkins 5738 39 147 199 480 128 135 143 406
Eric E. Wilhelm 5731 39 146 219 519 123 160 127 410
Noah Carrothers 5284 36 146 193 503 136 109 193 438
Larry Williams 5702 39 146 181 477 142 165 126 433
Ted R. Lacy 4367 30 145 202 508 108 129 144 381
Jim Olive 5240 36 145 205 516 152 140 120 412
JD Dunkle 4348 30 144 219 544 113 163 154 430
Val A. Zampedro 5615 39 143 207 512 128 147 143 418
Bernie J. Thorne 5613 39 143 199 478 109 141 137 387
Victor Lonzrick 4696 33 142 180 506 166 131 156 453
Walt Vivod 5917 42 140 186 485 146 150 137 433
Dave Brightwell 5772 42 137 220 470 166 134 117 417
Cody Burke 4531 33 137 171 450 0
Drew Hopkins 4847 36 134 188 457 129 159 169 457
Bruce A. Reedy 5249 39 134 187 466 136 121 125 382
Tony Butler 5166 39 132 183 465 105 153 183 441
Robert Conley 5150 39 132 179 446 117 152 149 418
Dante Piccioni 4297 33 130 173 451 163 99 141 403
Michael E. Sizemore 3852 30 128 155 439 121 116 140 377
David Wharton 3051 24 127 164 422 0
James K. Fuchs 4528 36 125 166 412 128 122 150 400
Phillip B. Clark 4885 39 125 185 460 130 114 157 401
Ricky Thomas 751 6 125 147 382 a115 a115 a115 345
Rob Franklin 4469 36 124 182 414 113 145 108 366
Curt Rex 4770 39 122 176 389 159 130 99 388
Doug Massey 2861 24 119 156 412 0
James Beres 4634 39 118 177 398 149 103 125 377
Jorge Perales 4251 36 118 174 414 158 126 130 414
Tim Wilkins 4920 42 117 166 426 82 122 106 310
Adam Christopher 2799 24 116 160 397 a106 a106 a106 318
Kevin Hamm 4529 39 116 172 421 126 110 114 350
Brian Presco 3092 27 114 149 380 0
Frank E. Test 4092 36 113 162 396 124 88 115 327
Mitch Lowery 2364 21 112 158 389 119 109 108 336
Luis Flores Garcia 3703 33 112 160 395 138 117 140 395
Jerry Jaye 3981 36 110 154 377 104 109 115 328
Jeremy Wendling 3631 33 110 162 417 97 104 124 325
Tom T. Turner 3150 30 105 144 362 117 125 117 359
Chris Groves 2518 24 104 134 373 108 109 99 316
Ric Boorman 3562 36 98 156 345 102 84 138 324
Joe Corey 2791 30 93 141 335 a83 a83 a83 249

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Jasmine Hairston 5324 29 183 259 608 0
Layla Castle 474 3 158 177 474 0
Nikita Rivera 5108 33 154 256 569 256 159 154 569
Melissa Clark 3563 24 148 186 534 135 139 132 406
Connie A. Butts 6031 42 143 207 499 133 121 161 415
Tiffany Olberding 4121 30 137 202 469 141 182 146 469
Andrea Schuster 3833 30 127 174 420 120 174 115 409
Meredith Bumb 4513 36 125 178 434 143 115 124 382
Laura M. Bengston 5116 42 121 164 436 102 135 103 340
Annie Rawlette 3859 33 116 172 424 112 138 114 364
Chyni Castle 4835 42 115 153 398 110 117 92 319
Madi Berberich 2698 24 112 168 384 a102 a102 a102 306
Vicky V. Nelson 1686 15 112 136 372 0
Taylor Corey 1461 15 97 130 316 0
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